
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

AS PASSED BY THE 

Eighty - Third Legislature 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature 
approved June z8, 18zo, March 18, 1840, and Mar~h 16, 184z. 

KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT SHOP 

AUGUSTA, MAINE 

192 7 



17 

RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Eighty-Third 

Legisla ture 



ACADEMIES, SEMINARIES, ETC. 613 
CHAP. 246 

and hereby is, appropriated the sum of four thousand dollars, to aid the 
town of Hampden in the reconstruction of Stanley bridge over Soudabs­
cook stream on the highway leading from West Hampden to Hennon 
Center. 

Approved April 16, 1927. 

Chapter 246. 

Resolve, to Aid the Town of Hope in the Construction of a Bridge. 

Hope, town of, construction of bridge. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated the sum of one thousand dollars to aid the town 
of Hope in the county of Knox, in paying its part of the cost of construc­
tion of a bridge known as the Handley bridge on the state aid road lead­
ing from Hope to Camden. Said appropriation is to be expended under 
the direction of the state highway commission. 

Approved April 16, 1927. 

Chapter 247. 

Resolve, in Favor of Several Academies, Institutes, Seminaries and Colleges for 
Maintenance, Repairs and Improvements. 

Academies, institutes, etc., in aid of. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated in faVor of the several academies, institutes, semi­
naries and colleges hereinafter listed the sum of seventy-one thousand, 
nine hundred dollars for the period from July first, nineteen hundred 
twenty-seven, to June thirtieth, nineteen hundred twenty-eight, and the 
sum of seventy-two thousand, nine hundred dollars for the period from 
July first, nineteen hundred twenty-eight, to June thirtieth, nineteen hun­
dred twenty-nine, said sums to be expended under the direction of the 
board of trustees of said institutions to the amount and for the purposes 
indicated in the following schedule: 

. For the period from July first, nineteen hundred twenty-seven, to June 
thirtieth, nineteen hundred twenty-eight. 

Anson Academy, for maintellance, repairs and improvements 
Aroostook Central Institute, for maintenance 
Berwick Academy, for maintenance and repairs 
Blue Hill-George Stevens Academy, for maintenance 
Bridgewater Classical Institute, for maintenance 
Bridgton Academy, for maintenance 
Cherryfield Academy, for maintenance and repairs 

$3,500.00 

1,000.00 

1,500.00 

1,200.00 

800.00 

3,750 .00 

1,000.00 


	11o
	12
	13



